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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Answer to Western Valley Farms’ Petition for Reconsideration upon the persons and entities listed on the Service List below by depositing a copy of said document in the United States mail, addressed as shown on said Service List, with first class postage prepaid.

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 5th day of December, 2008.

________________________________

ELIZABETH M. DeMARCO

For BNSF: 

Tom Montgomery
Kelsey Endres

Montgomery Scarp MacDougall, PLLC

1218 Third Avenue, Suite 2700
Seattle, WA 98101

Phone:  (206) 625-1801
Fax:  (206) 625-1807
E-mail:  brad@montgomeryscarp.com    


  kelsey@montgomeryscarp.com 

For Skagit County: 

Stephen Fallquist

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney, 
Skagit County

605 S. 3rd Street

Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Phone:  (360) 336-9460

Fax:  (360) 336-9497
E-mail:  stephenf@co.skagit.wa.us 




For WSDOT—Freight Systems Division:

L. Scott Lockwood

Office of the Attorney General

Transp. & Public Construction Division

P.O. Box 40113

Olympia, WA 98504-0113
Phone:  (360) 753-1620

Fax:  (360) 586-6847
E-mail:  scottl@atg.wa.gov 

For Adversely Affected Local Landowners:

Gary T. Jones

Jones & Smith

P.O. Box 1245

Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Phone:  (360) 336-6608

Fax:  (360) 336-2094
E-mail:  gjones@jonesandsmith.com

For Skagit County Fire Protection District No. 3:

Brian K. Snure

Snure Law Office, PSC
612 S. 227th St.

Des Moines, WA 98198

Phone:  (206) 824-5630

Fax:  (206) 824-9096

E-mail:  brian@snurelaw.com 

Thomas G. Burke

Burke Law Offices Inc., P.S.

612 South 227th Street

Des Moines, WA 98198

Phone:  (206) 824-5630

Fax:  (206) 824-9096

E-mail:  t_g_burke@msn.com 

For City of Mount Vernon:

Kevin Rogerson

City of Mount Vernon

P.O. Box 809

Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Phone:  (360) 336-6203

Fax:  (360) 336-6267

E-mail:  kevinr@ci.mount-vernon.wa.us 
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